Consultee Comments for Planning Application 22/00783/DISCON

Application Summary

Application Number: 22/00783/DISCON

Address: Field House Hill Road Orston Nottingham Nottinghamshire NG13 9ND

Proposal: discharge conditions 4 (Archaeology) and 9 (Ecology) of planning application

21/01925/FUL

Case Officer: Ms Suzanne Dempsey

Consultee Details

Name: Ms Emily Gillott

Address: Nottinghamshire County Council, County Hall, Loughborough Road West Bridgford,

Nottinghamshire NG2 7QP

Email: Not Available

On Behalf Of: Archaeology Officer

Comments

PLANNING APPLICATION 22/00783/DISCON FIELD HOUSE, HILL ROAD, ORSTON

Thank you for your request for comment. I can confirm that condition 4 (archaeology) of planning application 21/01925/FUL can be partially discharged. The condition may be discharged in full once the work has been implemented and completed to the written satisfaction of the LPA,

I am happy to provide further comment or advice as required, Emily Gillott

Community Liaison Officer - Heritage